
RESOLUTION NO. 1983-98 

AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDERS 2B-9P AND 
2B-16P FOR PROJECT 2, BID PACKAGE B- 
REHABILITATION OF RAPID TRANSIT STATIONS- 
GREEN LINE AT A TOTAL REDUCTION IN COST 
OF $2,915.50 AND A CHANGE IN COMPLETION 
DATES (CAPITAL GRANT OH-03-0054 80% UMTA 
AND 20% LOCAL FUNDING) 

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees has, by Resolution 1980-149 authorized 
the General Manager to execute a contract with Ozanne Construction Co.; and 

WHEREAS, it has been recommended by the Construction Manager that 
two Change Orders be approved to allow for close out of the contract; 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE !T RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the Greater 
Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, Cuyahoga County, Chio: 

Section I. That the General Manager be and he is hereby authorized to 
execute the following Change Orders: 

2B-9P 

2B-16P 

Change dates for Substantial Completion to May 15, 1981 
and for Final Completion to June I, 1981 

Refund contractor’s portion of asphalt damage at West 
Green for a credit of $2,915.50 

Section 2. That this Resolution shall become effective immediately 
upon its adoption. 

Adopted : 

Attest: 

April 19 , 1983 


